GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4193
ANSWERED ON:06.12.2010

EMPLOYMENT ON CONTRACT BASIS
Punia Shri P.L. ;Siddeswara Shri Gowdar Mallikarjunappa

Will the Minister of LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether several Ministries and Government bodies are resorting to outsourcing and giving employment on contract basis;
(b) if so, the number of people given employment; and

(c) the details of foreign nationals outsourced and given employment on contract basis?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE FOR LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT(SHRI HARISH RAWAT)
(@): Yes, as there is no restriction per se on outsourcing.

(b): As per the available information, about 99690 workers were hired through outsourcing in the year 2007 by the Central
Ministries/Departments/PSUs.

(c): Missions/Posts had issued 37170 Employment Visas in 2009 and 28980 Visas during 2010 (upto July, 2010).
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